Pneumatic and Electric Foot Pedals
94
Operating pressure
Fluid
2 ... 10 bar (30 ... 145 PSI)
0.2 ... 1 MPa
Temperature range max +60°C (140°F)
Ports 1/4” NPT

ORDER CODE
01.158.4
ORDER CODE
01.159.4
Electric pedals
Lifetime (cycles) 5.000.000
Rating 2 A  24 V~
6(3) A  250 V~
Electrical protection degree IP 43
Actuating force 20 N
Pedal valves
100
MINI-PEDAL PNEUMATIC VALVE
mono-stable pedal with microvalve 3/2 N/C
ORDER CODE
PED 304 M
Ports  5/32'' or ø4 mm push-in
Nominal flow rate at 6 bar (87 PSI) 100 Nl/min (0.1 Cv)
Pedal body: shock resistant plastic material
mono-stable pedal with microvalve 3/2 NO
ORDER CODE
PED 314 M
Ports 5/32'' or ø4 mm  push-in
Nominal flow rate at 6 bar (87 PSI) 100 Nl/min (0.1 Cv)
Pedal body: shock resistant plastic material
Pedal valves
101
code part number description
US01.052.4N PED 502 M Mono-stable pedal valve 5/2 1/4” NPT with pedal guard
symbol
US01.053.4N PED 502 B Bi-stable pedal valve 5/2 1/4” NPT with pedal guard
US01.072.4N PED 502 S Mono-stable pedal valve 5/2 1/4” NPT with pedal guard
and safety feature*
US01.126.4N PED 502 BS
Bi-stable pedal valve 5/2 1/4” NPT with pedal guard
and safety feature*
* Safety feature: to avoid accidental operation the pedal must be fully
depressed. Press on the pedal with the whole shoe surface.
PEDAL WITH 5/2 1/4” NPT SERVO-PILOTED SPOOL VALVE WITH GUARD
Cover colour: YELLOW
On request: ORANGE and GREY
Spare parts
US01.051.3 : 5/2 1/4'' NPT valve for pedal
01.023.2 : seals kit for 5/2 pedal valve
Pedal valves
102
code part number description
US01.080.4N PEDS 502 M Mono-stable pedal valve 5/2 1/4” NPT without pedal guard
symbol
US01.081.4N PEDS 502 B Bi-stable pedal valve 5/2 1/4” NPT without pedal guard
US01.128.4N PEDS 502 S Mono-stable pedal valve 5/2 1/4” NPT without pedal guard, with safety
feature*
US01.129.4N PEDS 502 BS Bi-stable pedal valve 5/2 1/4” NPT without pedal guard, with safety
feature*
PEDAL WITH 5/2 1/4” NPT SERVO-PILOTED SPOOL VALVE - without pedal guard
Cover colour: YELLOW
On request: ORANGE and GREY
Spare parts
US01.051.3 : 5/2 1/4'' NPT valve for pedal
01.023.2 : seals kit for 5/2 pedal valve
* Safety feature: to avoid accidental operation the pedal must be fully
depressed. Press on the pedal with the whole shoe surface.
Pedal valves
103
code part number description
US01.135.4N PED 502 MA Mono-stable pedal valve 5/2 1/4” NPT with pedal guard
symbol
US01.136.4N PED 502 BA Bi-stable pedal valve 5/2 1/4” NPT with pedal guard
US01.137.4N PED 502 SA Mono-stable pedal valve 5/2 1/4” NPT with pedal guard and safety
feature*
US01.138.4N PED 502 BSA
Bi-stable pedal valve 5/2 1/4” NPT with pedal guard and safety
feature*
PEDAL WITH 5/2 1/4” NPT SERVO-PILOTED SPOOL VALVE  WITH GUARD - valve in retracted position
Cover colour: YELLOW
On request: ORANGE and GREY
The retracted position allows insertion of a corrugated tube for
pneumatic tube connection, offering better aesthetics and greater
safety.
Spare parts
US01.051.3 : 5/2 1/4” NPT valve for pedal
01.023.2 : seals kit for 5/2 pedal valve
* Safety feature: to avoid accidental operation the pedal must be fully
depressed. Press on the pedal with the whole shoe surface.
Pedal valves
104
code part number description
US01.139.4N PEDS 502 MA Mono-stable pedal valve 5/2 1/4” NPT without pedal guard
symbol
US01.140.4N PEDS 502 BA Bi-stable pedal valve 5/2 1/4” NPT without pedal guard
US01.141.4N PEDS 502 SA Mono-stable pedal valve 5/2 1/4” NPT without pedal guard, with safety